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A.Y. Jackson Lookout a hot spot for Summer 2020

Miss Teen Onaping Falls 2020, Kianna Kelly spent two days helping the Canada Summer Jobs students
at the A.Y. Jackson Lookout, a.k.a. High Falls, this past month. The Paint the Falls activity had over 25
painters come out. The summer program ran for July and August with fun activities for all ages on
Saturdays and Sundays. The students were also responsible for cleaning the trails to all three
Lookout platforms, cleaned and sanitized high touch areas and used their program funding to pay

for the Port O Potties available to hikers and tourists.

Activities included Tie Dye, Rock Painting and
Butterfly Wreaths to name a fun few. There
were 25 Junior Liaison that signed up and
completed handbooks to receive a matching
yellow t-shirt to the student liaisons.

The summer students worked the Lookout

5 days a week for 6 hours and counted a

total of over 6000 visitors in 8 weeks. WOW!
Tourists followed Covid protocols and enjoyed
the beauty of High Falls and the 2 hour loop
hike it had to offer.

Pictured from 1 to r are
Liza Albrecht, Seth Jones, Kianna Kelly,
Memphis Andrews and Hannah Golden.
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/Thcmk you to everyone\

who donated and to

to our YARD SALE:

few days and we look

\

everyone who came out

We had a very successful

forward to the next one!

/
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Unfortunately this years
Cavalcade will be cancelled due
to COVID restrictions.
Thank you for your support and
we look forward to seeing you at
next years
Cavalvade of Colours!
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The ONAPING FALLS NEWS is a community based, volunteer run, monthly news A
paper| We deliver 400 paper copies to our community and you can see the full pa- !
per online at www.onapingfallsnews.com anytime.

This Month we are fundraising by selling Tie Dye Masks made by Hanes.
Each can be monogrammed with a name or saying!

They are $10 each. Please support us !

You can call or text Dolly at 705-662-9095 or via email at justdolly@persona.ca

EDITOR ™ Dolly Gordon ~ ONLINE EDITOR ~ Samantha Brazeau-Wilson
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Volunteers needed for our
Community Gardens
and other
Community projects!
Please text /email
Community Action Network Chair
Amanda at
705-391-9972

onapingfallscan@gmail.com

if you are interested.
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The Golden Age Club Executive
Meeting scheduled for
September 3rd has been
changed to September 10th at
10am at the club.

ATTENTION

Anyone who has served in the military
(including WW11, Korea, SDA, Militia/Reserve Forces, RCMP, Still Serving and
dependents)

THE ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION
SERVICE BUREAU OFFICER

SHERRY CULLING
Canada Place, Suite 202
107 Shirreff Avenue
North Bay, ON P1B 7K8

Will be visiting Branches in your area
during the week of September 21st, 2020

Anyone wishing information, advice or assistance regarding:

Veterans Affairs Canada Disability Pensions/Awards
Treatment for Entitled Veterans
Application for Poppy/Benevolent Funds
Appeals against unfavourable VAC decisions
Widows

is requested to contact the
Branch Service Officer or Secretary of the local Branch,
whose name appears below to book an appointment.

g Ou\cu\ N ji m‘:ﬁ:‘g—i\

Branch Service Officer Branch Secretary
Telephone# Telephone#

769 A66-365

A free service offered by the Legion.
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Onaping Falls Pastoral Charge

Larchwood Memorial, Dowling & St. John’s, Levack, Onaping, Cartier
Rev Susan Peverley Office: 705 966-3823

Schedule of Services for the Fall
Beginning on Sunday September 20t

Finally, we are re-opening for worship in our buildings.

After a long 6 months, we are finally going to open in our church buildings for worship.
Things will be different of course. All will require masks, physical distancing will be
practised inside and we will observe the protocol advised by the Health Unit and the

United Church Regional Council. We look forward to welcoming everyone but we want

all to be safe, so if you are feeling unwell, please do not attend at this time.

Larchwood Memorial, Dowling 9:30 a.m.
St. John’s, Levack 11:00 a.m.

Our Pastoral Charge Celebration will take place on
Sunday, September 13hat 10:30 a.m.
At LARCHWOOD MEMORIAL, DOWLING
There will be an open air worship service followed by a BBQ.
All food will be provided.
Remember to bring a mask, lawn chairs and a Mug and a fork.

All are welcomel!

COVENANTING
On Sunday, September 20t at 7: pm at St. John’s United Church in Levack, we will formally welcome the
Rev. Susan Peverley, our new minister in a SERVICE OF COVENANT. All are invited to attend with live
streaming in the lower hall, if necessary to accommodate all with the Covid 19 Protocol in place.
Members of both congregations along with reps from the United Church Regional Council and
Rev. Peverley will participate and the Rev. Catherine Somerville will speak.
Please join us for this very special service of welcoming]!

7 APPLE PIE MAKING

KW St John’s United Church will be making apple pies on Monday

‘W: Evening, September 28t |, Tuesday, September 29t and Thursday, October

“m@\ 1st. We will be making fewer pies this year because of the Covid 19
precautions required. All volunteers are most welcome for carrying, peeling,

delivering, cutting, rolling, mixing, plating, etc.
To volunteer or place your order for pies, please contact Marg Rabson - 705 966 2092,
Chris Allen - 705 966 3321, Bob or Ruth White 705 855 9714.
All orders must be prepaid this year. Don’t be disappointed, order early.

Watch our Face Book Page and website for further details
Face Book: Onaping Falls Pastoral Charge Website: ofpastoralcharge.com
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CLOSING TIMES
WILL VARY
DEPENDING ON
OCCUPANCY

STAY TUNED
to our Facebook
page for our
PORKETTA BINGO
dates!

/

|

Thank you to everyone who came out for our CARWASH!
It was a SUCCESS!
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/ Are you Iookina

for NORWEX
products?
Place an order?

| am a Norwex Consultant and can
answer all your questions!
Kristine Tremblay
705-561-3344

or find me on Facebook!

k Stay healthy! Stay safe! /

FREE delivery in Onaping Falls
with orders over $50

705-855-3321
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Manicures ~ Pedicures ~ Facials

705-662-9095

\_

J
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GOVA Zone Weekday Schedule for Levack/Onaping/Dowling, as of August 29, 2020

Third & Third &
First
Levack

Nickel,
Levack
6:03
7:03
3:03
4:18

6:06
1:06
5:06
421

Kwik Wi
Onaping

6:11
111
31
46

Onaping Dr. Onaping

Onaping

6:13
713
313
428

Community
Centre
6:15

115

5:15

4:30

Lionel &
Rheaume,
Dowling
6:25

75

325

440

Arlington &
Pine,
Dowling
6:28

128

3:28

4:43

Valu Mart
Dowling

6:29
129
529
4:44

Tim

Hortons,
Dowling

6:30
130
530
4:45

Place
Bonaventure

6:55
155
5:55
510

Call 705-670-2300 at least 90 minutes before your scheduled bus connection.

Look for the times highlighted in purple. Service is provided by an accessible GOVA Plus vehicle during the

COVID-19 emergency declaration.

GOVA Zone Saturday Schedule for Levack/Onaping/Dowling, as of August 29, 2020

Third &
Nickel,
Levack
107
2:37

Third &
First
Levack
710
240

Kwik W;
Onaping

715
245

Onaping Dr. Onaping

Onaping

717
247

Community
Centre
119

2:49

Lionel &
Rheaume,
Dowling
729

259

Arlington &
Pine,
Dowling
131

302

Valu Mart,

133
503

Tim

Hortons,
Dowling

734
3:04

Place
Bonaventure

759
3:29

Please double check the Greater City website for changes. The above info was copied from the City website on August 25th, 2020




